TERMINATION OF UTILITY SECURITY INSTRUMENT

The undersigned is the Secured Party under that certain Utility Security Instrument, executed by

the Debtor and Secured Party identified below, filed in accordance with Chapter 261 of the

Texas Business and Commerce Code with the Secretary of State of the State of Texas on

March 4, 2011 under File No. 11-0006632978 (the "Utility Financing Statement").

Debtor: The debtor utility is Shannon-1 Wind Farm, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability

company, whose address is: 219 Virgie Lane, Windthorst, Texas 76389.

Secured Party: The secured party is Clay County, Texas whose address is 214 North Main,

Henrietta, Texas 76365.

A security interest or lien was granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to that certain Tax

Abatement Agreement dated January 24, 2011 (the "Tax Abatement Agreement") and the Tax

Abatement Agreement has been amended and restated to, among other things, remove the grant

by Debtor of a security interest or lien thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

(i) releases the security interest or lien granted by Debtor to Secured Party

pursuant to the Tax Abatement Agreement evidenced by the Utility Security Instrument, and

(ii) terminates the Utility Security Instrument.

**SECURED PARTY:** 

Clay County, Texas

Kenneth Liggett County Judge

COUNTY OF CLAY

This instrument was acknowledged before me on June

This instrument was acknowledged before me on June

Teri D Halsey

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires

July 15, 2018

TERMINATION OF UTILITY SECURITY INSTRUMENT

The undersigned is the Secured Party under that certain Utility Security Instrument, executed by

the Debtor and Secured Party identified below, filed in accordance with Chapter 261 of the

Texas Business and Commerce Code with the Secretary of State of the State of Texas on

March 4, 2011 under File No. 11-0006632857 (the "Utility Financing Statement").

Debtor:

The debtor utility is South Clay Wind Farm, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability

company whose address is: 219 Virgie Lane, Windthorst, Texas 76389.

Secured Party:

The secured party is Clay County, Texas whose address is 214 North Main,

Henrietta, Texas 76365

A security interest or lien was granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to that certain Tax

Abatement Agreement dated January 24, 2011 (the "Tax Abatement Agreement") and the Tax

Abatement Agreement has been amended and restated to, among other things, remove the grant

by Debtor of a security interest or lien thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

(i) releases the security interest or lien granted by Debtor to Secured Party

pursuant to the Tax Abatement Agreement evidenced by the Utility Security Instrument, and

(ii) terminates the Utility Security Instrument.

SECURED PARTY:

Clay County, Texas

By: Kenneth Liggett County Judge

HOU:3561186.1

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF CLAY §

This instrument was acknowledged before me of June 7, 2015 by Kenneth Liggett, County Judge of Clay County, Texas, on behalf of such County.

SEAL:

TERI D HALSEY
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
July 15, 2018

Notary Public, State of Texas

Printed Name

My commission expires: July 15, 2018